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CircuFlow™ 4-Chamber Garment Measurement Chart

Small

Small Wide

Small Extra Wide

Medium

Medium Wide

Medium Extra Wide

Large

Large Wide

Half

Half Wide

Medium

Large

D-300S

D-300SW

D-300SXW

D-300M

D-300MW

D-300MXW

D-300L

D-300LW

D-301H

D-301HW

D-302M

D-302L

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Half Leg

Half Leg

Arm

Arm
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31
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Lower Extremity

Upper Extremity

Model

Model

Length (in.)

Length* (in.)

Circumference (in.)

Circumference (in.)

23

26

24

29

29

28

34

36

16.5

19

26.5

32

Inseam

Axilla to Fingertips

Size

Size

4 chamber

4 chamber

Type

Type

Ankle

Axilla

Knee

Elbow

Thigh/Groin**

Wrist

Small

Small Wide

Small Extra Wide

Medium

Medium Wide

Medium Extra Wide

Large

Large Wide

Half

Half Wide

Medium

Large

D-300S

D-300SW

D-300SXW

D-300M

D-300MW

D-300MXW

D-300L

D-300LW

D-301H

D-301HW

D-302M

D-302L

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Half Leg

Half Leg

Arm

Arm

53.3

61

71.1

55.9

63.5

73.7

53.3

55.9

55.9

61

55.9

58.4

63.5

73.7

88.9

68.6

78.7

91.4

68.6

78.7

71.1

76.2

48.3

50.8

76.2

88.9

101.6

78.8

88.9

101.6

78.7

101.6

-

-

33

35.6

Lower Extremity

Upper Extremity

Model

Model

Length (cm.)

Length* (cm.)

Circumference (cm.)

Circumference (cm.)

58.4

66

61

73.7

73.7

71.1

86.4

91.4

41.9

48.3

67.3

81.3

Inseam

Axilla to Fingertips

Size

Size

4 chamber

4 chamber

Type

Type

Ankle

Axilla

Knee

Elbow

Thigh/Groin**

Wrist

* Length corresponds to the entire sleeve length from axilla to fingertips     ** The circumference of the upper rim of the sleeve    
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CircuFlow™ 8-Chamber Garment Measurement Chart

Small

Small Wide

Small Extra Wide

Medium

Medium Wide

Medium Extra Wide

Large

Large Wide

Medium

Large

Medium

Large

D-380S

D-380SW

D-380SXW

D-380M

D-380MW

D-380MXW

D-380L

D-380LW

D-382M

D-382L

D-383M

D-383L

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Arm

Arm

Arm & Shoulder

Arm & Shoulder
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29

35

27

31

36

27

31

19

20

19

20

30

35

40

31

35

40

31

40

13

14

13

14

Lower Extremity

Upper Extremity

Model

Model

Length (in.)

Length* (in.)

Circumference (in.)

Circumference (in.)

23

26

24

29

29

28

34

36

26.5

32

26.5

32

Inseam

Axilla to Fingertips

Size

Size

Type

Type

8 chamber

8 chamber

Ankle

Axilla

Knee

Elbow

Thigh/Groin**

Wrist

Small

Small Wide

Small Extra Wide

Medium

Medium Wide

Medium Extra Wide

Large

Large Wide

Medium

Large

Medium

Large

D-380S

D-380SW

D-380SXW

D-380M

D-380MW

D-380MXW

D-380L

D-380LW

D-382M

D-382L

D-383M

D-383L

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Full Leg

Arm

Arm

Arm & Shoulder

Arm & Shoulder

53.3

61

71.1

55.9

63.5

73.7

53.3

55.9

55.9

58.4

55.9

58.4

63.5

73.7

88.9

68.6

78.7

91.4

68.6

78.7

48.3

50.8

48.3

50.8

76.2

88.9

101.6

78.8

88.9

101.6

78.7

101.6

33

35.6

33

35.6

Lower Extremity

Upper Extremity

Model

Model

Length (cm.)

Length* (cm.)

Circumference (cm.)

Circumference (cm.)

58.4

66

61

73.7

73.7

71.1

86.4

91.4

67.3

81.3

67.3

81.3

Inseam

Axilla to Fingertips

Size

Size

Type

Type

8 chamber

8 chamber

Ankle

Axilla

Knee

Elbow

Thigh/Groin**

Wrist

* Length corresponds to the entire sleeve length from axilla to fingertips     ** The circumference of the upper rim of the sleeve    


