



## **CircuFlow™ 4-Chamber Garment Measurement Chart**

Lower Extremity		Model		Length (in.)		Circumference (in.)		
Size	Туре	4 chamber		Inseam		Ankle	Knee	Thigh/Groin**
Small	Full Leg	D-300S		23		21	25	30
Small Wide	Full Leg	D-300SW		26		24	29	35
Small Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-300SXW		24		28	35	40
Medium	Full Leg	D-300M		29		22	27	31
Medium Wide	Full Leg	D-300MW		29		25	31	35
Medium Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-300MXW		28		29	36	40
Large	Full Leg	D-300L		34		21	27	31
Large Wide	Full Leg	D-300LW		36		22	31	40
Half	Half Leg	D-301H		16.5		22	28	_
Half Wide	Half Leg	D-301HW		19		24	30	-
Upper Extremity		Model	L	Length* (in.)		Circumferen		nce (in.)
Size	Туре	4 chamber	Axi	lla to Fingert	ips	Axilla	Elbow	Wrist
Medium	Arm	D-302M		26.5		22	19	13
Large	Arm	D-302L		32		23	20	14

Lower Extremity		Model	L	Length (cm.)		Circumference (cm.)			
Size	Туре	4 chamber		Inseam		Ankle	Knee	Thigh/Groin*	*
Small	Full Leg	D-300S		58.4		53.3	63.5	76.2	
Small Wide	Full Leg	D-300SW		66		61	73.7	88.9	
Small Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-300SXW		61		71.1	88.9	101.6	
Medium	Full Leg	D-300M		73.7		55.9	68.6	78.8	
Medium Wide	Full Leg	D-300MW		73.7		63.5	78.7	88.9	
Medium Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-300MXW		71.1		73.7	91.4	101.6	
Large	Full Leg	D-300L		86.4		53.3	68.6	78.7	
Large Wide	Full Leg	D-300LW		91.4		55.9	78.7	101.6	
Half	Half Leg	D-301H		41.9		55.9	71.1	-	
Half Wide	Half Leg	D-301HW		48.3		61	76.2	-	
				- " /	,	<u> </u>	_	, ,	
Upper Extremity		Model	Lo	Length* (cm.)		Circumferen		ce (cm.)	
Size	Туре	4 chamber	Axi	illa to Fingeı	rtips	Axilla	Elbow	Wrist	
Medium	Arm	D-302M		67.3		55.9	48.3	33	
Large	Arm	D-302L		81.3		58.4	50.8	35.6	







## **CircuFlow™ 8-Chamber Garment Measurement Chart**

Lower Extremity		Model		Length (in.)		Circumference (in.)			
Size	Туре	8 chamber		Inseam		Ankle	Knee	Thigh/Groin**	
Small	Full Leg	D-380S		23		21	25	30	
Small Wide	Full Leg	D-380SW		26		24	29	35	
Small Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-380SXW		24		28	35	40	
Medium	Full Leg	D-380M		29		22	27	31	
Medium Wide	Full Leg	D-380MW		29		25	31	35	
Medium Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-380MXW		28		29	36	40	
Large	Full Leg	D-380L		34		21	27	31	
Large Wide	Full Leg	D-380LW		36		22	31	40	
Upper Extremity		Model	L	Length* (in.)		Circumference (in.)		nce (in.)	
Size	Туре	8 chamber	Axi	lla to Finge	rtips	Axilla	Elbow	Wrist	
Medium	Arm	D-382M		26.5		22	19	13	
Large	Arm	D-382L		32		23	20	14	
Medium	Arm & Shoulder	D-383M		26.5		22	19	13	
Large	Arm & Shoulder	D-383L		32		23	20	14	

Lower Extremity		Model	L	Length (cm.)		Circumference (cm.)		
Size	Туре	8 chamber		Inseam	Ankle	Knee	Thigh/Groin**	
Small	Full Leg	D-380S		58.4	53.3	63.5	76.2	
Small Wide	Full Leg	D-380SW		66	61	73.7	88.9	
Small Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-380SXW		61	71.1	88.9	101.6	
Medium	Full Leg	D-380M		73.7	55.9	68.6	78.8	
Medium Wide	Full Leg	D-380MW		73.7	63.5	78.7	88.9	
Medium Extra Wide	Full Leg	D-380MXW		71.1	73.7	91.4	101.6	
Large	Full Leg	D-380L		86.4	53.3	68.6	78.7	
Large Wide	Full Leg	D-380LW		91.4	55.9	78.7	101.6	
Upper Extremity		Model	Le	ength* (cm.	) Ci	Circumference (cm.)		
Size	Туре	8 chamber	Axi	lla to Fingerti	ps Axilla	Elbow	Wrist	
Medium	Arm	D-382M		67.3	55.9	48.3	33	
Large	Arm	D-382L		81.3	58.4	50.8	35.6	
Medium	Arm & Shoulder	D-383M		67.3	55.9	48.3	33	
Large	Arm & Shoulder	D-383L		81.3	58.4	50.8	35.6	

 $<sup>^*</sup>$  Length corresponds to the entire sleeve length from axilla to fingertips  $^{**}$  The circumference of the upper rim of the sleeve